

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 4370 of 2022

Iftikhar Ahmed Siddique **Versus** State of C.G.

13/02/2023	Mr. Ritesh Verma, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. G.S. Patel, G.A. for the State/respondent No.1. Heard. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the answering respondent in this case is respondent No.7 and no notice is required to be issued to respondent Nos. 2 to 6. State counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Issue notice to respondent No.7 on payment of process fee, as per rules. List this case after service report is received. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge